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2013 SHANNONS SYDNEY 
AUTUMN CLASSIC AUCTION

LOT LIST - RUNNING ORDER OF AUCTION

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT SHANNONS.COM.AU

     Denotes lots with No Reserve. 

LOT    YEAR    MODEL     GUIDING RANGE

A Foam Board Poster - Formula One 1999 Qantas Australian Grand 
Prix double sided (2.4 x 1.2m)

$200 -            400

B Model Cars x 9 - Road Signature Die Cast Metal (1:18 Scale) $200 -            300

C Framed Posters x 2 - Michelin (reproduction) 67 x 93cm and 
Dunlop (reproduction) 74 x 102cm

$200 -            400

D Number Plates x 58 - USA and Canadian Number and novelty 
plates mounted on 3 Boards

$400 -            600

E c1964 Vespa VBB 150cc Scooter $3,000 -      5,000

F c1951 AJS 18S 500cc Motorcycle $6,000 -      9,000

1 1972 Cadillac De Ville Sedan (RHD) $10,000 -  14,000

2 1960 Holden FB Utility $12,000 -  15,000

3 1953 Bentley R-Type Saloon $15,000 -  20,000

4 1965 Cadillac Fleetwood Series 75 Limousine (RHD) $20,000 -  25,000

5 1975 Rolls-Royce Silver Shadow I Saloon $15,000 -  20,000

G Model Car Kit - c1950s Model Car Kit (Plastic) - Citroen 15 
Traction Avant-Heller 1,054 parts (1:18 scale, Box 73 x 53 x 
100cm)

$150 -            350

H Enamel Sign - Castrol Disc (90cm diameter) $400 -            600

I Pedal Car - Bi Plane in Royal Swedish Air Force Livery (120 x 
120cm)

$500 -            800

J Helmet- c.1950s Cromwells size 7¼ from the late David McKay’s 
estate (Racing Driver, Team Manager and Writer).

$400 -            700

K c1954 Matchless G45 500cc Production Racing Motorcycle $44,000 -  54,000

L c1960 Matchless G80 TCS ‘Typhoon’ 600cc Motorcycle $16,000 -  19,000

M c1964 Matchless G80CS 500cc Motorcycle $11,000 -  14,000

6 1972 Mercedes-Benz 280 Saloon $4,000 -      6,000

7 1973 Datsun 240Z Coupe $12,000 -  16,000

8 1980 Audi UR Quattro Turbo Coupe $15,000 -  20,000

9 1971 Porsche 911T ‘Targa’ 2.2 Coupe $26,000 -  34,000

10 1984 Ferrari Mondial Quattrovalvole Coupe $44,000 -  52,000

N Enamel Sign - Good Year (90 x 30cm) $200 -            400

O Books x 4 - James Flood Books of Early Motoring 
(Volumes 1,3 & 4) and Motorcycling in Australia

$400 -            600

P Stop Watch- c.1967 Seiko from the late David McKay’s estate 
(Racing Driver, Team Manager and Writer)

$400 -            700

Q Petrol Pump - c1960s Wayne 605 electric restored in Ampol Livery $3,000 -      4,000

R c1963 Matchless G12 CSR 650cc Motorcycle $10,000 -  13,000

S c1953 Matchless G3 Trials 350 Motorcycle $8,000 -    11,000



AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU

LOT    YEAR    MODEL     GUIDING RANGE

T c1954 Matchless G3LS 350cc Motorcycle $6,000 -      9,000

U c1941 Matchless G3L 350cc Motorcycle $5,000 -      8,000

11 1968 MGB GT Coupe $8,000 -    12,000

12 1977 Jaguar XJ-C V12 Coupe $12,000 -  18,000

13 1927 Standard Coventry Open Tourer $18,000 -  24,000

14 1972 Jaguar E-Type Series 3 V12 Coupe $48,000 -  54,000

15 2003 TVR Tuscan Mk1 Targa Convertible $56,000 -  66,000

16 1939 SS Jaguar 2½ Litre Saloon $62,000 -  72,000

V Framed Signed Print - Stirling Moss driving a Maserati 250F 
(78 x 70cm)

$400 -            600

W Enamel Sign - Valvoline Motor Oil Double Sided (76cm diameter) $300 -            500

X Hi-Boy - Restored in Shell Golden Livery $300 -            500

Y Racing Suit - c.1960s from the late David McKay’s estate (Racing 
Driver, Team Manager and Writer) his Racing Suit including gloves 
and Bandana

$800 -         1,200

Z Petrol Pump - c1930s ERL 6 gallon Manual Petrol Pump in Shell 
Livery (restored with reproduction globe)

$4,000 -      6,000

AA c1966 Vespa VBC 150cc Scooter $3,000 -      5,000

AB c1952 AJS 18S 500cc Motorcycle $11,000 -  14,000

17 1978 Mercedes-Benz 350SL Convertible $15,000 -  20,000

18 1952 MG TD Roadster $22,000 -  26,000

19 1964 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray Coupe (LHD) $52,000 -  60,000

20 1959 Mercedes-Benz 190SL Roadster $55,000 -  70,000

21 1964 Mercedes-Benz 230SL Convertible $68,000 -  78,000

AC Enamel Sign - Bridgestone Tyres Horizontal (135 x 36cm) $500 -            700

AD Bottles and Rack - Pennzoil restored complete $500 -            700

AE Petrol Pump - c1927 Boyle-Dayton Restored as Red Crown 
Gasolene

$6,000 -      9,000

AF c1958 AJS Model 20 500cc Motorcycle $9,000 -    12,000

AG c1983 Honda VF400F Motorcycle $5,000 -      8,000

AH c1956 AJS 16M 350cc Motorcycle $8,000 -    11,000

22 1956 Holden FJ Utility (Modified) $12,000 -  16,000

23 1962 Chysler Valiant S Series Sedan $24.000 -  28,000

24 1968 Ford Mustang ‘Shelby GT500’ Replica Fastback (LHD) $55,000 -  65,000

25 1974 Ford  Falcon XB GS ‘K Code’ 351 V8 Sedan $20,000 -  25,000

2013 SHANNONS SYDNEY 
AUTUMN CLASSIC AUCTION

LOT LIST - RUNNING ORDER OF AUCTION

Note: Pre-purchase reports available on most vehicles. 
For full terms and conditions of auction enquire at bidder registration.

     Denotes lots with No Reserve. 



LOT 1
1972 CADILLAC DE VILLE SEDAN 
(RHD)              $10 - 14,000
                                      $       

LOT 2
1960 HOLDEN FB UTILITY                 
                         $12 - 15,000
                                      $        NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

 

VEHICLES
LOTS 1-25

LOT 3
1953 BENTLEY R-TYPE SALOON 
                  $15 - 20,000
                                      $       

LOT 4
1965 CADILLAC FLEETWOOD SERIES 
75 LIMOUSINE (RHD)       $20 - 25,000 
                                      $         

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT SHANNONS.COM.AU

LOT 5
1975 ROLLS-ROYCE SILVER 
SHADOW I SALOON         $15 - 20,000 
                                      $       

LOT 6
1972 MERCEDES-BENZ 280 SALOON                                
              $4 - 6,000 
                                      $         

NO RESERVE



LOT 11
1968 MGB GT COUPE        $8 - 12,000 
                                      $       

LOT 12
1977 JAGUAR XJ-C V12 COUPE       
          $12 - 18,000 
                                      $       

 

 

LOT 10 1984 FERRARI MONDIAL QUATTROVALVOLE COUPE
$44 - 52,000 

                                      $        

LOT 7
1973 DATSUN 240Z COUPE         
          $12 - 16,000 
                                      $       

LOT 8
1980 AUDI UR QUATTRO TURBO 
COUPE                            $15 - 20,000 
                                      $         

$26 - 34,000 
        $        

LOT 9 
1971 PORSCHE 911T ‘TARGA’  2.2 COUPE

AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AUAUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU

NO RESERVE



$62 - 72,000 
        $        LOT 16 1939 SS JAGUAR 2½ LITRE SALOON

LOT 17
1978 MERCEDES-BENZ 350SL 
CONVERTIBLE                  $15 - 20,000 
                                      $       

LOT 18
1952 MG TD ROADSTER                          
          $22 - 26,000 
                                      $         

LOT 13
1927 STANDARD COVENTRY OPEN 
TOURER                          $18 - 24,000
                                      $       

LOT 14
1972 JAGUAR E-TYPE SERIES 3 V12 
COUPE                           $48 - 54,000
                                      $                                           

$56 - 66,000 
        $        LOT 15 2003 TVR TUSCAN MK1 TARGA CONVERTIBLE

NO RESERVE

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT SHANNONS.COM.AU



LOT 19
1964 CHEVROLET CORVETTE 
STINGRAY COUPE (LHD)  $52 - 62,000
                                      $       

LOT 22
1956 HOLDEN FJ UTILITY (MODIFIED)                   
          $12 - 16,000
                                      $         

$55 - 70,000 
                                      $        LOT 20 1959 MERCEDES-BENZ 190SL ROADSTER

AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU

NO RESERVE



FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT SHANNONS.COM.AU

$20- 25,000 
                                      $        LOT 25 1974 FORD  FALCON XB GS ‘K CODE’ 351 V8 SEDAN

LOT 21
1964 MERCEDES-BENZ 230SL CONVERTIBLE

$68 - 78,000
$                                                        

LOT 23
1962 CHYSLER VALIANT S SERIES 
SEDAN                             $24 - 28,000
                                      $       

LOT 24
1968 FORD MUSTANG ‘SHELBY 
GT500’ REPLICA FASTBACK (LHD)             
                  $55 - 65,000
                                      $       

 
 

NO RESERVE
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LOT K
c1954 MATCHLESS G45 500cc 
PRODUCTION RACING MOTORCYCLE            
          $44 - 54,000 
                                      $       

LOT L
c1960 MATCHLESS G80 TCS 
‘TYPHOON’ 600cc MOTORCYCLE                   
          $16 - 19,000 
                                      $         

LOT M
c1964 MATCHLESS G80CS 500cc 
MOTORCYCLE                  $11 - 14,000
                                      $       

LOT R
c1963 MATCHLESS G12 CSR 650cc 
MOTORCYCLE             $10 - 13,000 
                                      $         

LOT E
c1964 VESPA VBB 150cc SCOOTER                   
              $3 - 5,000 
                                      $       

LOT F
c1951 AJS 18S 500cc MOTORCYCLE                
              $6 - 9,000 
                                      $         

MOTORCYCLES

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

MOTORCYCLES



FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT SHANNONS.COM.AU

LOT T
c1954 MATCHLESS G3LS 350cc 
MOTORCYCLE                      $6 - 9,000 
                                      $        

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE NO RESERVE

LOT S
c1953 MATCHLESS G3 TRIALS 350 
MOTORCYCLE            $8 - 11,000
                                      $        

LOT AB
c1952 AJS 18S 500cc MOTORCYCLE   
                    $11 - 14,000
                                      $       

LOT U
c1941 MATCHLESS G3L 350cc 
MOTORCYCLE                      $5 - 8,000 
                                      $       

LOT AA
c1966 VESPA VBC 150cc SCOOTER               
              $3 - 5,000                       
                                      $        

LOT AG
c1983 HONDA VF400F MOTORCYCLE            
              $5 - 8,000 
                                      $        

LOT AF
c1958 AJS MODEL 20 500cc 
MOTORCYCLE                    $9 - 12,000 
                                      $        

LOT AH
c1956 AJS 16M 350cc MOTORCYCLE 
                        $8 - 11,000 
                                      $        

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE



AUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AUAUCTION ENEWS - SIGNUP AT SHANNONS.COM.AU

LOT C
FRAMED POSTERS x 2 - MICHELIN 
(REPRODUCTION) AND DUNLOP 
(REPRODUCTION)               $200 - 400 
                                      $       

LOT D
NUMBER PLATES x 58 - USA AND 
CANADIAN NUMBER AND NOVELTY 
PLATES MOUNTED              $400 - 600 
                                      $         

LOT G
MODEL CAR KIT - c1950S MODEL 
CAR KIT (PLASTIC)             $150 - 350
                                      $       

LOT H
ENAMEL SIGN - CASTROL DISC 
(90cm DIAMETER)              $400 - 600 
                                      $         

LOT A
FOAM BOARD POSTER - F1 1999 
QANTAS AUSTRALIAN GRAND PRIX 
DOUBLE SIDED                   $200 - 400 
                                      $       

LOT B
MODEL CARS x 9 - ROAD SIGNATURE 
DIE CAST METAL (1:18 SCALE)                       
             $200 - 300 
                                      $         

MEMORABILIA

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE



LOT J
HELMET- c1950S CROMWELLS SIZE 
7¼ FROM THE LATE DAVID MCKAY’S 
ESTATE                    $400 -700 
                                      $        

LOT I
PEDAL CAR - BI PLANE IN ROYAL 
SWEDISH AIR FORCE LIVERY 
(120 x 120cm)            $500 - 800 
            $        

LOT O
BOOKS x 4 - JAMES FLOOD BOOKS OF 
EARLY MOTORING & MOTORCYCLING 
IN AUSTRALIA            $400 - 600
                                      $        

LOT N
ENAMEL SIGN - GOOD YEAR 
(90 x 30cm)               $200 - 400
                                      $        

LOT P
STOP WATCH - c1967 SEIKO FROM 
THE LATE DAVID MCKAY’S ESTATE 
                     $400 - 700 
                                      $        

LOT V
FRAMED SIGNED PRINT - STIRLING 
MOSS DRIVING A MASERATI 250F                  
             $400 - 600
                                      $        

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE NO RESERVE

FOR DETAILED LOT DESCRIPTIONS VISIT SHANNONS.COM.AU

NO RESERVE

LOT Q
PETROL PUMP - c1960s WAYNE 605 
ELECTRIC RESTORED IN AMPOL 
LIVERY                          $3 - 4,000
            $        



LOT X
HI-BOY - RESTORED IN SHELL 
GOLDEN LIVERY                 $300 - 500 
                                      $        

LOT W
ENAMEL SIGN - VALVOLINE MOTOR 
OIL DOUBLE SIDED (76cm DIAMETER) 
                                           $300 - 500                    
       $        

LOT AC
ENAMEL SIGN - BRIDGESTONE TYRES 
HORIZONTAL (135 x 36 cm)
             $500 - 700
                                      $        

LOT Y
RACING SUIT- c1960s FROM THE 
LATE DAVID MCKAY’S ESTATE  
                  $800 - 1,200
                                      $        

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

NO RESERVE

LOT AD
BOTTLES AND RACK - PENNZOIL 
RESTORED COMPLETE       $500 - 700
                                      $       

NO RESERVE NO RESERVE

LOT Z
PETROL PUMP - 
c1930s ERL 6 GALLON 
MANUAL PETROL 
PUMP IN SHELL 
LIVERY (RESTORED 
WITH REPRODUCTION 
GLOBE)   
              $4 - 6,000 
      $       

LOT AE
PETROL PUMP - 
c1927 BOYLE-DAYTON 
RESTORED AS RED 
CROWN GASOLENE
            $6 - 9,000 
      $       

 

 



AUCTIONS DOWN THE TRACK
MELBOURNE
2013 SHANNONS MELBOURNE WINTER CLASSIC AUCTION
Monday 8th July 2013
321 Warrigal Road, Cheltenham, VIC

ENTRIES INVITED

SYDNEY
2013 SHANNONS SYDNEY CUSTOM & COLLECTABLE      
AUCTION AT MOTOREX
Sunday 21st July 2013
Sydney Showgrounds, Olympic Park, Homebush, NSW

ENTRIES INVITED

Shannons Auction eNews. 
Great news for buyers and sellers. 
Sign up now and get the new online 
auction catalogue delivered straight 
to your email! 
Compatible for mobiles & tablets.
shannons.com.au/enews
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Featuring a no reserve 
Private coLLection oF aJs & 

MatchLess MotorycLes




